

Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam, India

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: 0361-2733530 :: registrar@cottonuniversity.ac.in

NOTICE

This is to notify that the existing Fees structure for Higher Secondary (H.S.), Under-graduate (UG), Post Graduate (PG) and Self Financing Courses of Cotton University will remain the same for the session 2024-25 until further notification. The details of Fees structure is enclosed herewith.

Registrar

Memo No. CU/REGOFF/2018/023/ 4991 -99

Dated: 30th May, 2024

Copy for information to:

- 1. Pro-Vice Chancellor, CU for kind information.
- 2. PS to VC for kind appraisal of the Vice Chancellor, CU
- 3. All Deans of CU for kind information.
- 4. All Officers of CU for kind information.
- 5. All HODs for information and with a request to display in departmental Notice Board.
- 6. Finance Officer i/c for information and necessary action.
- 7. CSM to upload this notice in CU website.
- 8. Notice Board.
- 9. Office file

Registrar



Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam, India www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: 0361-2733530 :: registrar@cottonuniversity.ac.in

1	2	3	4
SI No.	Heads/Particulars	H.S. (Science)	H.S. (Arts)
1	Admission Fees	500	500
2	Tuition Fees	1000	1000
3	University Registration Fees	0	(
4	Internal Exam Fees	200	200
5	Library Fees	200	200
6	Student's Welfare and Activity Fees	300	300
7	IQAC Fees	100	100
8	Establishment Fees	200	/200
9	Identity Card Fees	100	100
10	Students Union Fees	350	350
11	Magazine Fees	100	100
12	Maintenance Fees	300	300
13	Laboratory Fees	450	0
14	Alumni Membership Fees	100	100
15	Students Insurance Fees	100	100
16	Field Study	0	0
17	Development Fees	0	0
18	Library Security Fees(Refundable)	500	500
19	Security Deposit	0	0
20	Per Semester Fees	0	0
21	AIU Events	100	100
22	NSS and NCC	50	50
23	SUB TOTAL	4650	4200
24	Students opting Computer Science have to pay Laboratory Fee.	0	150
25	Additional Lab Fee	0	0
26	GRAND TOTAL(1to23)	4650	4350
27	Counci	l Fees	
i	AHSEC Enrolment Fees	1. Jan. 51	50
ii	AHSEC Registration Fees		100
	Total SEBA		150
iii 🚅	Migration Fees for students from CBSE or any other non SEBA Board		500
	Total Non SEBA		650
	Total Admission Fee (SEBA)	4800	4500
	Total Admission Fee (Non SEBA)	5300	5000



Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam, India www.cottonuniversity.ac.in: 0361-2733530:: registrar@cottonuniversity.ac.in

28	HOSTEL FEES for HS, UG and PG Pro	grammes
i	Admission Fees	350
ii	Seat Rent	1000
iii	Establishment Fees	3000
iv	Miscellaneous	650
V	Hostel Security (Refundable) (For Fresh Admission)	2000

29	Total	7000
		57
30	Mess advance (to be paid to the Warden/Mess Committee)	4000

Cotton University Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam



Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam, India

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: 0361-2733530 :: registrar@cottonuniversity.ac.in

UG programmes: Fees Payable at the time of Admission

Sl. No.	Heads/Particulars	Fee Amount
1	Admission Fees	800
2	Tuition Fees	1200
3	University Registration Fees	600
4	Internal Exam Fees	300
5	Library Fees	350
6	Student's Welfare and Activity Fees	500
7	IQAC Fees	100
8	Establishment Fees	200
9	Identity Card Fees	100
10	Students Union Fees	350
11)	Magazine Fees	100
12	Maintenance Fees	400
13	Laboratory Fees	800
14	Alumni Membership Fees	100
15	Students Insurance Fees	100
16	Field Study	1000
17	Development Fees	100
18	Library Security Fees(Refundable)	500
19	AIU+ NCC & NSS	150

Depending on the UG programme of to be admitted into, the candidate shall be charged the following amount at the time of admission:

- (a) BA Honours (with Field Study Paper) Anthropology, Assamese: Rs.6950.00
- (b) BA Honours (without Field Study Paper) All others subjects except those in (a): Rs. 5950.00
- (c) BSc (with Field Study Paper) Botany, Geography, Geology, Statistics, Zoology: Rs. 7750.00
- (d) BSc (without Field Study Paper) All other subjects except those in (c): Rs. 6750.00

Self-financing programmes:

- (e) BA Honours in Mass Communication & Journalism: Rs 6,800.00 + Rs 14,500.00 (one semester fee) = Rs. 21,450.00
- (f) **BSc Honours in Biotechnology**: Rs 7,600.00 + Rs. 14,500.00 (one semester fee) + Rs 7,000.00 (additional laboratory fee for one semester) = **Rs. 29,250.00**
- (h) BCA: Rs. 7,600 + 14,500 (one semester fee) = Rs. 22250.00

Registrar Cotton University Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam



Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam, India

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: 0361-2733530 :: registrar@cottonuniversity.ac.in

PG Programmes: Fees Payable at the time of Admission

The following were the fees payable at the time of admission during the PG 1st Semester admissions in 2024-25:

Departments with Lab, with Field Work (Anthropology, Botany, Geography, Geology, Zoology, MBBT*, EBWS, Archaeology): **Rs 9,150.00**

*Additional Laboratory Fee of **Rs 7,000.00** of one semester will be charged from students of MBBT at the time of admission.

Departments with Lab, without Field Work (Chemistry, CS&IT, Physics, Statistics, Psychology, Education): **Rs 8,150.00**

Departments without Lab, with Field Work (Assamese, History, Sociology, Commerce): **Rs 8,150.00**

Departments without Lab, without Field Work (Arabic, Bengali, Bodo, Economics, English, Hindi, Mathematics, Persian, Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit): Rs 7,150.00

Self-financing programmes:

M.A. in Mass Communication & Journalism: Rs 9,150.00 + Rs 15,500.00 (one semester fee) = Rs. 24,650.00

M.Sc. Library & Information Science: Rs 8,150.00 + 15,500 (one semester fee) = Rs. 23,650.00

LLM: Rs 7,150.00 + 15,500 (one semester fee) = Rs. 22,650.00

There may be some minor changes in the fee structure for the current year. For some Skill Enhancement Courses, MOOCs/SWAYAM Courses etc. students may have to pay extra fees.

Scheme of Waiver of Admission Fee, Tuition Fees etc. of Govt. of Assam:

The scheme of Waiver of Admission Fee/ Tuition Fees etc. shall be offered if an order to its effect is issued by the Government of Assam, applicable for the academic year 2024-25. Fee waiver shall not be applicable for self-financing programmes.

Registrar
Cotton University
Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam